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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.1555 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 1/1/2018 

 
STAFF WORKING AT SCTIMST 

 
1555. SHRI K. SOMAPRASAD: 
 

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the details of permanent staff working in the Sree Chitra Tirunal Institute for Medical Sciences 
and Technology (SCTIMST) at Thiruvananthapuram in hospital services division, Biomedical 
Technology Wing (BMT), Achutha Menon Centre for Health Sciences Studies, Academic wing and in 
the administration; 
(b) the details of staff working on temporary and contract basis in those wings and the details of SC 
and ST employees thereof; 
(c) whether a liason officer is posted, if so, since when and the details thereof; and 
(d) whether a reservation cell is constituted in the institute and, if not, the reasons therefor? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER 
OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES 

(SHRI Y.S. CHOWDARY) 
 
(a) The number of permanent staff working in the Sree Chitra Tirunal Institute for Medical Sciences 
and Technology (SCTIMST) Hospital Wing, BMT Wing, Achuta Menon Center for Health Sciences 
Studies, Academic Wing and Administration is as follows: 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 
(Hospital and BMT Wing) 20 
AMCHSS 11 
ACADEMIC 5 
HOSPITAL WING 798 
BMT WING 140 

TOTAL 974 
Further break-up of these 974 permanent posts is given in Annexure – I. 
 
 (b) The number temporary and contract staff working in the Hospital Wing, BMT Wing, Achuta 
Menon Center for Health Sciences Studies, Academic Wing and Administration is given  
below:   

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF(Hospital and BMT 
Wing) 5 

AMCHSS 0 

ACADEMIC 0 

HOSPITAL WING 119 

BMT WING 8 

TOTAL 132 
 
The temporary staff are appointed against leave vacancies. Community, caste and creed of the candidate 
is not considered for such appointments against leave vacancies. 
Further break-up of such staff is given in Annexure – II. 
 
(c) The first Laision Officer was appointed on 19.10.2016. On her resignation from the post, Smt. 
Valsala Kumari C., Nursing Officer-A was designated as Liaison Officer on 26.09.2017. 
 
(d) The process of constituting a reservation cell has been started by the Institute. 
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                                                                                                                  Annexure - I 

PERMANENT STAFF                 

DIRECTOR 1 

PROFESSOR 32 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 8 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 20 

SCIENTIST C 1 

SCIENTIST D 1 

DEPUTY MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT 1 

ENGINEER C 2 

ENGINEER G 1 

SCIENTIST G 5 

SCIENTIST B 1 

ENGINEER B 2 

SENIOR LECTURER IN NURSING 1 

SCIENTIST F 1 

ENGINEER E 1 

PHARMACIST 1 

CHIEF PHARMACIST 1 

SENIOR PSYCOLOGIST 1 

PSYCOLOGIST 2 

REGISTRAR 1 

DEPUTY REGISTRAR 1 

CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 1 

NURSING OFFICER 1 

SENIOR ACCOUNTS OFFICER 1 

LIBRARY CUM DOCUMENTATION ASSISTANT 3 

PURCHASE AND STORES OFFICER 1 

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT 16 

UPPER DIVISION CLERK 27 

ASSISTANT OFFICER(admin/accounts/purchase and stores) 8 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER  1 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT (COMPUTER PROGRAMMER) 4 

SENIOR LIBRARY CUM DOCUMENTAION OFFICER 1 

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST 1 

TECHNICIAN ELECTRICAL 9 

WARD SISTER 16 

CHIEF THEATRE SISTER 3 

STAFF NURSE 302 

NURSING SUPERINTENDENT 1 

NURSING SUPERVISOR 3 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(IS& IR) 9 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(ELECTRICAL) 7 

DIETICIAN 1 

MEDICAL RECORDS ASSISTANT 10 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(TELECOMMUNICATION) 2 

UNIT HELPER 113 

SECURITY 10 

DRIVER 4 

TECHNICIAN PLUMBER 1 
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TECHNICIAN MRAC 5 

COOK 7 

SPEECH THERAPIST 2 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT LAB 21 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT- TRANSFUSION MEDICINE 8 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT- ANAESTHESIA 8 

JUNIOR ENGINER ELECTRICAL 1 

JUNIOR ENGINIER CIVIL 1 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT- CARDIOLOGY 7 

PERFUSIONIST 6 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT- CSR 1 

JUNIOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT ELECTRONICS 1 

SCIENTIFIC OFFICER-TRANSFUSION MEDICINE 2 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT- NEUROLOGY 6 

DEPUTY DIETICIAN 1 

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY TO DIRECTOR 1 

MEDICAL RECORDS OFFICER 1 

SAFETY AND SECURITY OFFICER 1 

PHYSIOTHERAPIST 6 

SENIOR SCIENTIFIC ASSISTANT- ANASTHESIA 1 

SENIOR SCIENTIFIC ASSISTANT- PERFUSION 1 

SCIENTIFIC OFFICER CATH LAB 1 

SCIENTIFIC OFFICER LAB 5 

TRANSPORT SUPERVIOR 1 

PROGRAMMER 2 

SENIOR MEDICAL RECORDS OFFICER 1 

JUNIOR SOCIAL WORKER 10 

PROJECTIONIST 1 

TECHNICIAN CSR 2 

JUNIOR SCIENTIFIC OFFICER IS&IR 1 

SENIOR SCIENTIFIC ASSISTANT NEUROLOGY 1 

LAUNDRY SUPERVISOR 1 

TRANSPLANT COORDINATOR 1 

JUNIOR SCIENTIC OFFICER PATHOLOGY 1 

TECHNICIAN FITTER 1 

JUNIOR SCIENTIC OFFICER MEDICAL ILLUSTRATION 1 

MEDICO SOCIAL WORKER 3 

SENIOR LASCAR 1 

CLEANING ATTENDANT 47 

ADDITIONAL PROFESSOR 12 

OFFICE ATTANDENT 6 

JUNIOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT MRAC 1 

HEAD 1 

SCIENTIST C 3 

SCIENTIST D 3 

SCIENTIST E 8 

ENGINEER C 1 

ENGINEER D 4 

ENGINEER F 3 

ENGINEER G 12 
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SCIENTIST B 1 

ENGINEER B 1 

SCIENTIST G 3 

ENGINEER E 3 

SECRETARY TO DIRECTOR 1 

SENIOR ACCOUNTS OFFICER 1 

SR.LIBRARY CUM DOCUMENTATION ASSISTANT 1 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER  1 

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT 4 

UPPER DIVISION CLERK 5 

OFFICE ATTENDENT 2 

ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICER 1 

ASSISTANT PURCHASE AND STORES OFFICER 2 

LIBRARY CUM DOCUMENTATION OFFICER 1 

TECHNICIAN -ELECTRICAL 3 

JUNIOR ENGINEER- MRAC 1 

PLUMBING ATTENDANT 2 

ELECTRICAL ATTENDANT 4 

JUNIOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT-ELECTRICAL 3 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT -ELECTRICAL 1 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT -MRAC 1 

UNIT ASSISTANT 2 

SENIOR UNIT ASSISTANT 1 

UNIT HELPER  4 

TECHNICIAN -PLUMBER 3 

TECHNICIAN -MRAC 1 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT -LAB 9 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT -ANAESTHESIA 1 

JUNIOR ENGINEER-ELECTRICAL 1 

JUNIOR ENGINEER-CIVIL 2 

SENIOR SCIENTIFIC ASSISTANT-INSTRUMENTS 2 

SCIENTIFIC ASSISTANT-INSTRUMENTS 3 

JUNIOR SCIENTIFIC OFFICER- INSTRUMENTS 1 

SCIENTIFIC OFFICER-INSTRUMENTS 1 

SECURITY AND SAFETY OFFICER 1 

SCIENTIFIC ASSISTANT-LAB 1 

JUNIOR SCIENTIFIC OFFICER-LAB 1 

SCIENTIFIC OFFICER -LAB 4 

SENIOR SCIENTIFIC ASSISTANT-LAB 1 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT- ANIMAL LAB 1 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT INSTRUMENTS 10 

SENIOR SOCIAL WORKER 1 

LAB ANIMAL CARETAKER 3 

JUNIOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT-MACHINE OPERATION 6 

ANIMAL HANDLER 5 

JUNIOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT- CIVIL 1 

GARDENER 2 

Total 974 
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Annexure - II 

TEMPORARY STAFF              

ASSITANT PROFESSOR 2 

JUNIOR SOCIAL WORKER  2 

TECHNICIAN - ELECTRICAL 1 

STAFF NURSE 56 

DRIVER 4 

MEDICAL RECORDS ASSISTANT 3 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER- CIVIL 1 

ENGINEER B 1 

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER 1 

TECHNICIAN CSR 1 

COOK 1 

CLEANER 26 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT -NEUROLOGY 1 

TECHNICIAN -MRAC 2 

ASSISTANT MEDICAL OFFICER 1 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT -IS & IR 3 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT -LAB 4 

JUNIOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT CIVIL 2 

JUNIOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT COMPUTER PROGRAMMER 2 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT -COMPUTER 1 

PROFESSOR-ADHOC 1 

VISITING PROFESSOR 1 

PHYSIOTHERAPIST 1 

SPEECH THERAPIST 1 

SENIOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ADMN) 1 

SECRETARY 1 

LEGAL CONSULTANT 1 

STAFF PHYSICIAN 1 

JUNIOR HINDI TRANSLATOR 1 

JUNIOR ENGINEER- INSTRUMENTATION 1 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT- INSTRUMENTS 1 

DRIVER 1 

TECHNICIAN MRAC 2 

TECHNICIAN -ELECTRICAL 1 

STAFF PHYSICIAN 1 

JUNIOR RESEARCH FELLOW 1 

Total 132 
 

 


